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RPS – REFERRAL PROCESSING SYSTEM  

     (Private Providers Listing) 
 
Help Desk: Contingency Down Time Procedure Roles and Responsibilities 
Facility RPS Site Administrators will Contact:  
RPS Project Manager: Marcine Sankey (562) 401-7205 or  
RPS Project Coordinator: Alvin Harris (562) 401-7246 
HSA After Hours: (213) 240-8443 
 
RPS FACILITY SITE ADMINISTRATORS for PPP’s: 

 All for Health, Health for All – Deek Janonian (818) 636-5749 (cell)/(818)409-3020 (office) 
 AltaMed – Denise Villa (323) 889-7829 (ofc.), dvilla@altamed.org 
 Arroyo Vista Family – Miguel Rodriguez (323) 987-2030, Miguel@arroyovista.org 
 Asian Pacific Health Care Venture – Natasha Salcedo (323) 644-3880 (x500) 
 Avalon Medical Development Corp. – Dawn Sampson (310) 510-0520 
 BAART – Alex Lieberman (818) 314-5503, aleksi@att.net 
 Bienvenidos Children’s Center – Ben Montes (323) 726-9790, bmontes@bienvenidos.org 
 Care-A-Van – Anita Horner (661) 942-2391, ahorner@picf.org 
 Central Neighborhood Health Foundation – Fatima Jahangir (310)962-8970, cnmgllc@aol.com 
 Central City Community Health Center – Liz Hernandez (323) 234-3280, 

lhernandez@centralcityhealth.org 
 Children’s Dental Foundation – Ruby Araujo (562) 933-2518, raraujo@cdhc.org 
 Chinatown Service Center – Leonard Kwong (213) 808-1798 
 Clinica Oscar Romero – Walfred Lopez (213) 201-2784, wlopez@clinicaromero.org 
 Community Health Alliance of Pasadena – Margaret Martinez (626) 398-6300, 

mmartinez@chapcare.org 
 Compton Central Health Clinic, Inc. – Kwabena Obeng (310) 635-7123 
 Durfee Family Care Medical Group – Bethy Razo (626) 442-5015  
 East Valley Comm. Clinic – Martha Medina (626) 919-5724 (x201), mmedina@evchc.org 
 El Dorado Community Svc. Ctr. – Nina Pacheco (310) 671-0555 (x234) 
 El Projecto del Barrio – Gloria Lina (818) 610-1630 (office) 
 Eisner Pediatrics & Family Medical Center – Pierre Chavez (213) 746-1037 (x3433) 
 Family Health Care Center – Mecedes Pulido (562) 928-9600 
 Garfield Health Center – Jamie Tao, (626) 307-7397, ycmedical@aol.com 
 Harbor Free Clinic – Robert Nelson, (310) 547-8242, blueeye@charter.net 
 JWCH (Cope) – Paul Cha, (213) 622-2639, pcha@jwchinstitute.org 
 JWCH – Bell Gardens  – Anabelle Munoz, (323) 562-5813, amunoz@jwchinstitute.org 
 JWCH – Norwalk – Vanessa Talamantes, (562) 281-0305, vtalamantes@jwchinstitute.org 
 JWCH – Path Clinic  – Lupe Preciado, lpreciado@jwchinstitute.org 
 JWCH – Safe Harbor  – Liz Lopez, (626) 230-8912, llopez@jwchinstitute.org 
 Kheir Health Services Center – Stella Yun, (213) 637-1070 (x204), syun@lakheir.org 
 Koryo Health Foundation Comm. Clinic – Maribel Cervantes, (213) 380-8833 (x108), 

koryohf@yahoo.com 
 Los Angeles Free Clinic – Phillip Velasco; pvelasco@lafreeclinic.org 
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 Mission City Comm. Network – Nik Gupta (818) 895-3100 (x602) 
 Mission City Comm. Network – Melba Martinez (818) 895-3100 (x616) 
 Northeast Community Clinic – Nghia Truong – (626) 755-7920 
 Northeast Valley Health Corp. – Olga Casillas (818) 898-1388 / (818) 898-3412  
 Northeast Valley Health Corp. – Steven Gutierrez (818) 837-7872  
 Pomona Valley Hosp Med Ctr – Jamie Garcia (909) 964-6542, jamgar60@yahoo.com 
 QueensCare – Edna Bush (323) 669-4319, ebush@queenscare.org 
 Ruth Temple Health Center/T.H.E. Clinic, Inc – Lance Fraijo (323)730-1920, 

fraijo_lance@yahoo.com 
 Sacred Heart Family Medical Clinics, Inc. – Rebecca Prudencio (562)-602-2508, 

rprudencio.sacredheartfamily@sbcglobal.net 
 Samuel Dixon – Silvia Sanchez (661) 424-1220 
 South Atlantic Medical Group – Julieta Londono (323) 725-0167 
 South Bay Family Health Care Center – Chris Wiley – (310) 625-6346; cwiley@sbclinic.org 
 South Central Family Health Center – Rodrigo Ibarra (323) 908-4275, rodrigo1@scfhc.org 
 St. John’s Well Child Center – Burt E. Leonard (323) 541-1660 (x4011) 
 Tarzana Treatment Center – Brian Schlesinger (818) 996-1051 (x1220) 
 Tarzana Treatment Center – Ana Aguilera (backup) (818) 996-1051 (x1220) 
 The Children’s Clinic – Richard Vanzanten (562) 933-0434, rvanzanten@thechildrensclinic.org 
 University Muslim Medical Assoc. (UMMA) – Mayra Bazua (323)789-5610 (x19), 

mbazua@ummaclinic.org 
 Universal Health Foundation – Khaleel Mutani (323) 980-9600 
 Valley Comm. Clinic – Patty Barajas (818) 301-6338 
 Venice Family Clinic – Rosa Ortiz (310) 664-7602 
 Watts Healthcare Corp. – Carl Eiferman (323) 357-6520 
 Westside Neighborhood Clinic – Alan Terwey (562) 432-9575 
 Westside Family Health Center – Marie Mckinney (310) 450-4773 (x223) 
 Wilmington Community Clinic – Asela Chavez (310) 549-2364, achavez@dslextreme.com 

Facility RPS -- IT/Network Support: will contact their local IS department to verify if problem is local (LAN) 
or a Network related problem and the RPS Project Manager: Marcine Sankey (562) 401-7205 or Project 
Coordinator: Alvin Harris (562) 401-7246 
 

 All for Health, Health for All – Deek Janonian (818) 636-5749 (cell)/(818)409-3020 (office) 
 Arroyo Vista Family – Miguel Rodriguez (323) 987-2030, Miguel@arroyovista.org 
 Asian Pacific Health Care Venture – San Kim (323) 644-3880 
 Avalon Medical Development Corp. – Dawn Sampson (310) 510-0520 
 BAART – Alex Lieberman (818) 314-5503, aleksi@att.net 
 Bienvenidos Children’s Center – Ben Montes (323) 726-9790, bmontes@bienvenidos.org 
 Central City Community Health Center – Liz Hernandez (323) 234-3280, 

lhernandez@centralcityhealth.org 
 Chinatown Service Center – Leonard Kwong (213) 808-1798 
 Clinica Oscar Romero – Walfred Lopez (213) 201-2784, wlopez@clinicaromero.org 
 Compton Central Health Clinic, Inc. – Kwabena Obeng (310) 635-7123 
 Durfee Family Care Medical Group – Bethy Razo (626) 442-5015  
 El Dorado Community Svc. Ctr. – Nina Pacheco (310) 671-0555 (x234) 
 El Projecto del Barrio – Herbert Serrano (626) 308-3811 (x30) (Office) herbert@fscintl.com 
 Eisner Pediatrics & Family Medical Center – Pierre Chavez (213) 746-1037 (x3433) 
 Harbor Free Clinic – Robert Nelson, (310) 547-8242, blueeye@charter.net 
 JWCH (Cope) – Paul Cha, (213) 622-2639, pcha@jwchinstitute.org 
 Koryo Health Foundation Comm. Clinic – Gloria Saldana, (213) 380-8833 (x108) 
 Los Angeles Free Clinic – Phillip Velasco; pvelasco@lafreeclinic.org 
 Mission City Comm. Network – Nik Gupta (818) 895-3100 (x602) 
 Northeast Community Clinic – Nghia Truong – (626)755-7920 
 Northeast Valley Health Corp. – Olga Casillas (818) 898-1388 / (818) 898-3412  
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 Northeast Valley Health Corp. – Steven Gutierrez (818) 837-7872  
 QueensCare – Guillermo Diaz Md (323) 953-7542 
 Samuel Dixon – Andrew Kean (661) 510-3159; andy@sdfhc.org 
 South Atlantic Medical Group – Julieta Londono (323) 725-0167 
 South Bay Family Health Care Center – Chris Wiley – (310) 625-6346; cwiley@sbclinic.org 
 South Central Family Health Center – Rodrigo Ibarra (323) 908-4275, rodrigo1@scfhc.org 
 St. John’s Well Child Center – Burt E. Leonard (323) 541-1660 (x4011) 
 Tarzana Treatment Center – Greg Stratton (818) 654-3995; gstratton@tarzanatc.org 
 The Children’s Clinic – Richard Vanzanten (562) 933-0434, rvanzanten@thechildrensclinic.org 
 Universal Health Foundation – Khaleel Mutani (323) 980-9600 
 Valley Comm. Clinic – Arthur Hara (818) 763-1718 (x202) 
 Watts Healthcare Corp. – Carl Eiferman (323) 357-6520 
 Westside Neighborhood Clinic – Alan Terwey (562) 432-9575 

 
Enterprise Problem, DHS Oracle DBA will be notified. 

 DHS – Carol Harr (562) 401-7228 (Office) or (213) 308-5157 (cell) 
 DHS – Paul Montoya (213) 240-8006 (Office) or (213) 308-5158 (cell) 

RPS Application Problem(s), Project Manager and Project Coordinator will be notified. 
 DHS Project Manager – Marcine Sankey (RPS Global Permission Rights) 

      (562) 401-7205 (Office) or (310)592-9749 (cell)  
 DHS Project Coordinator – Alvin Harris (RPS Global Permission Rights) 

      (562) 401-7246 (Office) or (310) 893-4221 (cell) 
 


